

TOWN OF JEROME, ARIZONA

POST OFFICE BOX 335, JEROME, ARIZONA 86331 (928) 634-7943 FAX (928) 634-0715

MINUTES

SPECIAL MEETING OF THE JEROME TOWN COUNCIL JEROME TOWN HALL, SECOND FLOOR MONDAY, JULY 17, 2017 AT 5:30 P.M.

ITEM #1:	CALL TO ORDER/ROLL CALL/PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE	
	Mayor/Chairperson to call meeting to order.	
	Mayor Vander Horst called the meeting to order at 5:41 p.m.	
	Town Clerk to call and record the roll.	
	Town Manager/Clerk Candace Gallagher called roll. Present were Mayor Vander Horst, Vice Mayor Kinsella, Councilmember Bachrach and Councilmember Currier. Councilmember Barber had an excused absence.	
	Also present was Joni Savage, Deputy Clerk.	
	Mayor/Chairperson or designee to lead the Pledge of Allegiance.	
	Mayor Vander Horst led the Pledge.	
ITEM #2:	FINANCE OFFICE POSITION	
5:42	Council will review the Manager's recommendations regarding the open position in the Finance Office. Some or all of this discussion may take place in executive session, pursuant to A.R.S. § 38-431.03 (A)(1).	
	Motion: Vice Mayor Kinsella made a motion to go into executive session and it was seconded by Councilmember Currier. The motion passed unanimously.	
	Upon reconvening into open session, the Mayor stated that we will follow the Manager's recommendations (the position will be advertised as a 30 hour/week position) and we will revisit this if there are no qualified applicants.	
ITEM #3:	ADJOURNMENT	
	Upon motion by Councilmember Currier, seconded by Vice Mayor Kinsella and unanimously approved, the meeting was adjourned at 6:20 p.m.	

-	
APPROVE:	ATTEST:
Frank Vander Horst, Mayor	Candace B. Gallagher, CMC, Town Manager/Clerk
	Date:

Edited by Town Manager/Clerk Candace Gallagher from minutes taken and transcribed by Deputy Town Clerk Joni Savage.

